CODE
SQB
DUNG
RAIN
CHVN
CCFG
76
LOG
SALT

VAN**
CAPE
BOG

NAME

Sequim Bay
State Park

Dungeness
Rec. Area

Rainbow’s
End RV

Sequim
Chevron

Clallam Co.
Fairgrounds

76 Station

Log Cabin
Resort

Salt Crk. Rec.

Area
Van Riper's

Cape Motel
&RV

Bogachiel SP

RV Dump Station Details

LAT/LONG CONTACT

48.039
-123.026

48.143
-123.187

48.078
-123.161

48.078
-123.091

48.119
-123.478

48.113
-123.416

48.096
-123.79

48.164
-123.698

48.262
-124.301

48.367
-124.606

47.894
-124.365

360.683.4235

360.683.5847

360.683.3863

360.683.8008

360.417.2551

360.452.9662

360.928.3325

360.928.3441

360.963.2334

360.645.2250

360.374.6356

Water Avail.

O,

Flush &
Potable

Flush &
Potable

Flush
Flush &
Potable

Flush &
Potable

no

Flush &
Potable

Flush &
Potable

Flush &
Potable

Flush &
Potable

Flush &
Potable

Days of Operation

Open 3/1-11/1

Open Summer Only

Year Round Mon-
Sat, 10-4

Year Round (free
with $60 gas fill up)

Year Round

Year Round

5/1-9/1

Year Round

6/1-11/30

Year Round

Year Round

Fees

$*

5
o-7

Size R.

==

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

Back in
Only

Max. 35’
NONE
NONE

Max. 60’

Max. 40°

This list is not comprehensive. Please refer to online resources for more options or call for the most
up-to-date information. For example, additional dump stations are located at several Olympic
National Park campgrounds throughout the county, but are for registered guests only. For further
information, visit https://www.nps.gov/olym/planyourvisit/index.htm or call (360) 565-3130.

* Fees are subject to change. Always check with station for current rate.

**No separate dump station, individual hook-up only. Must be a guest to dump waste.

Clallam County is home to a wide variety of
recreational activities. From the Olympic Mountains
to the pristine rain forests, it is everyone’s
responsibility to practice good stewardship of this
area. Help keep the Peninsula beautifull Dump RV
waste appropriately. Please use the enclosed map to
locate RV dump stations within the County and
adjacent areas and properly dispose of your RV
waste.

Be aware that gray water, just like black water,
contains harmful bacteria and must be disposed
of in a dump station.

Links to helpful websites:

WA State DOT - Safety Rest Areas:
www.wsdot.wa.gov/Safety/RestAreas/dump_stations.htm
Washington State Parks:
www.parks.wa.gov
WA RV Dump Stations:
www.rvdumps.com/washington
Sanidumps - Map of RV Dump Stations:

https://www.sanidumps.com/maps/index.php?id=61
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Help keep the Peninsula beautiful!

Locations and general

information for RV dump
stations within Clallam County

e GPS Coordinates
e  Water Availability
e Days of Operation

e Fees
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RV Dump Stations in Clallam County
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