

RV Dump Station Details

CODE	NAME	LAT/LONG	CONTACT	Water Avail.	Days of Operation	Fees	Size R.
						 *	
SQB	Sequim Bay State Park	48.039 -123.026	360.683.4235	Flush & Potable	Open 3/1 - 11/1	5	NONE
DUNG	Dungeness Rec. Area	48.143 -123.187	360.683.5847	Flush & Potable	Open Summer Only	5-7	NONE
RAIN	Rainbow's End RV	48.078 -123.161	360.683.3863	Flush	Year Round Mon-Sat, 10-4	20	NONE
CHVN	Sequim Chevron	48.078 -123.091	360.683.8008	Flush & Potable	Year Round (free with \$60 gas fill up)	8	NONE
CCFG	Clallam Co. Fairgrounds	48.119 -123.478	360.417.2551	Flush & Potable	Year Round	5-7	NONE
76	76 Station	48.113 -123.416	360.452.9662	no	Year Round	1-5	Back in Only
LOG	Log Cabin Resort	48.096 -123.79	360.928.3325	Flush & Potable	5/1 - 9/1	5	Max. 35'
SALT	Salt Crk. Rec. Area	48.164 -123.698	360.928.3441	Flush & Potable	Year Round	5-7	NONE
VAN**	Van Riper's	48.262 -124.301	360.963.2334	Flush & Potable	6/1-11/30	0	NONE
CAPE	Cape Motel & RV	48.367 -124.606	360.645.2250	Flush & Potable	Year Round	5-10	Max. 60'
BOG	Bogachiel SP	47.894 -124.365	360.374.6356	Flush & Potable	Year Round	5-7	Max. 40'

This list is not comprehensive. Please refer to online resources for more options or call for the most up-to-date information. For example, additional dump stations are located at several Olympic National Park campgrounds throughout the county, **but are for registered guests only**. For further information, visit <https://www.nps.gov/olymp/planyourvisit/index.htm> or call (360) 565-3130.

* Fees are subject to change. Always check with station for current rate.
 **No separate dump station, individual hook-up only. Must be a guest to dump waste.

Clallam County is home to a wide variety of recreational activities. From the Olympic Mountains to the pristine rain forests, it is everyone's responsibility to practice good stewardship of this area. Help keep the Peninsula beautiful! Dump RV waste appropriately. Please use the enclosed map to locate RV dump stations within the County and adjacent areas and properly dispose of your RV waste.

Be aware that gray water, just like black water, contains harmful bacteria and must be disposed of in a dump station.



Links to helpful websites:

WA State DOT - Safety Rest Areas:
www.wsdot.wa.gov/Safety/RestAreas/dump_stations.htm

Washington State Parks:
www.parks.wa.gov

WA RV Dump Stations:
www.rvdumps.com/washington

Sanidumps - Map of RV Dump Stations:
<https://www.sanidumps.com/maps/index.php?id=61>

Sponsored by:



223 E. 4th St
 Port Angeles, WA 98362
 Phone: 360-417-2506
 web: www.clallam.net

RV Dump Stations Clallam County

Help keep the Peninsula beautiful!



Locations and general information for RV dump stations within Clallam County

- GPS Coordinates
- Water Availability
- Days of Operation
- Fees



RV Dump Stations in Clallam County

MAP LEGEND

-  - RV Dump Station
-  - Water Available
-  - Seasonal Availability
-  - Fee required
-  - Size Restrictions

